SU
RF
AC
E
M
OU
N
T

–40 to 85°C Code AX* Code EX* Code FX Code CX Code GX Code HX
Frequency Stability Available Over Operating Temperature Ranges
Ordering Example 10.0MHz CFPT-9001 CX 1 A
Frequency
Model number
Frequency Stability Vs Operating Temperature Code
Reference Voltage Code
Frequency Adjustment Code
(For reference voltage and frequency adjustment codes see main text)
Note:* Codes may not be available for all frequencies
CFPT-9050 Series
ISSUE 4 ; 26 MARCH 2004
Recommended for New Designs
Delivery Options
■ Please contact our sales office for current leadtimes
Description
■ A highly versatile series of surface mountable
14.1 × 9.1mm TCVCXOs for applications where small
size and high performance are pre-requisites.  This
oscillator uses C-MAC’s latest custom ASIC "Pluto", a
single chip oscillator and analogue compensation
circuit, capable of sub 0.3 ppm performance.  Its wide
frequency range, operating temperature range, drive
capability, coupled with its high stability and linear
frequency pulling make it the ideal reference oscillator.
Its ability to function down to a supply voltage of 2.4V
and low power consumption makes it particularly
suitable for mobile applications
Standard Frequencies
■ 9.6, 10.0, 12.8, 19.44, 20.0, 38.88, 49.152, 51.84MHz
Waveform
■ Square HCMOS 15pF load
■ Square ACMOS 50pF max. load
■ Sinewave  10kΩ // 10pF, AC-coupled
■ Clipped  sinewave 10kΩ // 10pF, AC-coupled
Supply Voltage
■ Operating range 2.4 to 6.0V, see table
Current Consumption
■ HCMOS Typically ≈
1+Frequency(MHz)*Supply(V)*{Load(pF)+15}*10-3 mA
eg. 20MHz, 5V, 15pF ≈ 4mA
■ ACMOS Typically ≈
1+Frequency(MHz)*Supply(V)*{Load(pF)+23}*10-3 mA
■ Sinewave, 6 to 12 mA depending on frequency
■ Clipped Sinewave, Typically ≈
1+Frequency(MHz)*1.2*{Load(pF)+30}*10-3 mA
Package Outline
■ 14.1 x 9.1 x 5.9mm SMD (Surface Mount Device)
Ageing
■ ±1ppm maximum in first year
■ ±3ppm maximum for 10 years
■ ±1ppm maximum after reflow
Frequency Stability
■ Temperature: see table
■ Typical Supply Voltage Variation ±10% < ±0.2 ppm*
■ Typical Load Coefficient 15pF ±5pF < ±0.2 ppm*
* Depending on frequency and output type
Frequency Adjustment
■ Three options with external Control Voltage applied to
pad 1:
A - Ageing adjustment: > ±5ppm (Standard Option)
B - No frequency adjustment. Initial calibration @ 25°C
< ±0.5 ppm
C - High Pulling ±10ppm to ±50ppm can be available
depending on frequency and stability options.
Please consult our sales office